

## LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF LOS ANGELES PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

3303 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 310 Los Angeles, CA 90010-1700 www.LWVlosangeles.org Contact: Raquel Beltran, Executive Director Phone: (213)-368-1616 Email: info@LWVlosangeles.org

## Los Angeles, CA – The League of Women Voters Los Angeles (LWVLA) is pleased to announce its recommendations on the ballot measures facing City of Los Angeles voters on the March 5, 2013, municipal election ballot.

Proposition A (0.5% Sales Tax Increase for Local Services): YES

**Charter Amendment B** (Pension Credit Program for Police Personnel Transferred to LAPD): **NEUTRAL** 

For explanations of our recommendations, please see our "<u>The League</u> <u>of Women Voters of Los Angeles Recommends</u>" flyer at <u>http://lwvlosangeles.org/files/lwvla\_recommendations\_mar2013.pdf</u>.

## We encourage L.A. voters to "Vote with the League!"

LWVLA is a chapter of the League of Women Voters of the United States, a nonpartisan political organization that encourages informed and active participation in government, works to increase understanding of major public policy issues, and influences public policy through education and advocacy. <u>Membership</u> is open to women and men. (Men have been full members of the League since 1974.) Therefore, all members of the L.A. news media are encouraged to join!

## *For more information on LWVLA, visit our <u>website</u> or <u>calendar</u> page, or call (213)-368-1616.*

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and "like" us on <u>Facebook</u>.

- 30 -